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#*,!(1&'$,.>*'1,$!&,?(-1)'$,*@$%,-),)(-@$*-,
4"%*)'!4$,0(-1,1".-'1$,#$!,'11"3-#*1'&"!,.$,
&$40"1*&-1$,A,#/*'1,%B*-.2,

1;<;=>?<@A>@BCDA,

),)&"+./#'%%

!!!!#7,C=D;EF,6>7ED,FC;,G=9DHEF,78F<,9H,H=98F79,:IJ
<7HEC:F,K=9D,DI69EDF,LFC,EDDIM9L7DE;IC,6F,;F:KID7J
;9DF2,,?=9DHE;,6F,L>7ED,<N796,O,;F:KID7;9DF,C;7PLF2,,
?=9DHE;,78F<,9H,6IPE;:Q;DF,6>7ED,K=9D,KFD:F;;DF,9H,
<=H;DRLF,KL9C,KDI<EC,F;,G7<ELF,69,6IPE;2,
!!!!%=H<FK;E=H,I<=H=:F,6>FCK7<F,
!!!!!I<9DE;I,$!.,6F,K7D,C7,<=H<FK;E=H,

#>*??'%B*3$,)-4"1'S-$,0$14$&,.$,?*%'#'&$1,#$,
%()&1T#$,.$,&$40"1*&-1$2,

1;<;=>?<@A>@BCDA,

!!!!#7,C=D;EF,6>7ED,FC;,G=9DHEF,78F<,9H,H=98F79,:IJ
<7HEC:F,K=9D,DI69EDF,LFC,EDDIM9L7DE;IC,6F,;F:KID7J
;9DF2,
!!!!*GGE<N7MF,H9:IDEU9F,
?=9DHE,78F<,9HF,G=H<;E=H,I<7D;,V=GGCF;W,KFD:F;;7H;,
6F,<=:KFHCFD,LFC,6EGGIDFH<FC,6F,;F:KID7;9DF,6/7ED,
CFL=H,L7,;7ELLF,6F,L7,P9CF;;F2,
!!!!#7,G=H<;E=H,6>I<=H=:EF,6>IHFDMEF,VXY,:EHZ[Y,
:EHZ\,KF98FH;,];DF,CILF<;E=HHICW,7DD];FD7,79;=:7J
;EU9F:FH;,LF,6IPE;,6/7ED,7KDQC,9HF,KIDE=6F,CKI<EGEJ
U9F2,
!!!!%=:KDFH6,9HF,G=H<;E=H,6>79;=JDFGD=E6ECCF:FH;2,,
!E,L>7LE:FH;7;E=H,FC;,<=9KIF^,FLLF,<=H;EH9F,6F,G=9DJ
HED,6F,L/7ED,_9CU9/O,<F,U9F,L7,;F:KID7;9DF,67HC,L7,
P9CF;;F,6FC<FH6F,O,`YY,a%,K=9D,KD=;IMFD,L>ILIJ
:FH;,<N79GG7H;2,

!!!!?=H<;E=H,8FDD=9ELL7MF,6F,<7D;F,K=9D,
KD=;IMFD,LFC,6I;7ELC,69,DIML7MF2,
!!!!?=9DHE;,78F<,9H,6IPE;:Q;DF,6>7ED,K=9D,
KFD:F;;DF,9H,<=H;DRLF,KL9C,KDI<EC,F;,G7J
<ELF,69,6IPE;2,
!!!!%=H<FK;E=H,I<=H=:F,6>FCK7<F,
!!!!!I<9DE;I,$!.,6F,K7D,C7,<=H<FK;E=H,

1"-!)$).*",%5'*%!'$0"$-),1'*%% 0$EFGH% 0$EFGI% 0$EFG8%

?=H<;E=HC,,
6F,P7CF,

#7,C=D;EF,6>7ED,<=:KDFH6,9H,H=98F79,:I<7HEC:F2,
%=:KDFH6,9H,6IPE;:Q;DF2,
%=H<FK;E=H,I<=H=:F,6>FCK7<F,
!I<9DE;I,$!.,6F,K7D,C7,<=H<FK;E=H,
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?=H<;E=H,,
H9:IDEU9F,
,,

?=H<;E=H,=GGCF;,
?=H<;E=H,DFGD=E6ECCF:FH;,79;=:7;EU9F,
%=H<FK;E=H,I<=H=:F,6>IHFDMEF,
?=H<;E=H,8FDD=9ELL7MF,6F,<7D;F,
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?=H<;E=H,
'6I7L,

(H,KF9;,DIMLFD,9H,KD=GEL,6F,;F:KID7;9DF,O,X,I;7KFC2,
?=9DHE,78F<,9H,;9b79,6F,8E6F2,
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)00.12)+'%,#-3$./#'%)4'1%!$"0.&%5'%
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!!!!#FC,<=H6E;E=HC,6F,<N79GG7MF,KF98FH;,];DF,DFJ
<DIIFC,MDc<F,79,<=H;DRLF,6F,;F:KID7;9DF,6F,DF;=9D,
69,<7K;F9D2,(H,KF9;,DIMLFD,9H,KD=GEL,6F,;F:KID7J
;9DF,O,;D=EC,I;7KFC,G7<ELE;7H;,LF,<=H;DRLF,6F,L7,;F:J
KID7;9DF^,69,6IPE;,F;,69,;F:KC2,,.FC,;c<NFC,6F,
MD7H6F,KDI<ECE=H,KF98FH;,];DF,C;7H67D6ECIFC2,
!!!!#7,C=D;EF,6>7ED,FC;,G=9DHEF,78F<,9H,H=98F79,:IJ
<7HEC:F,K=9D,DI69EDF,LFC,EDDIM9L7DE;IC,6F,;F:KID7J
;9DF2,
!!!!?=9DHE;,78F<,9H,6IPE;:Q;DF,6>7ED,K=9D,KFD:F;;DF,
9H,<=H;DRLF,KL9C,KDI<EC,F;,G7<ELF,69,6IPE;2,
!!!!#7,C=D;EF,6>7ED,FC;,IU9EKF,6>9H,;9b79,O,8E6F2,
!!!!%=:KDFH6,9HF,G=H<;E=H,6>79;=JDFGD=E6ECCF:FH;2,
!E,L>7LE:FH;7;E=H,FC;,<=9KIF^,FLLF,<=H;EH9F,6F,G=9DJ
HED,6F,L/7ED,_9CU9/O,<F,U9F,L7,;F:KID7;9DF,67HC,L7,
P9CF;;F,6FC<FH6F,O,`YY,a%,K=9D,KD=;IMFD,L>ILIJ
:FH;,<N79GG7H;2,
!!!!#7,G=H<;E=H,6>I<=H=:EF,6>IHFDMEF,VXY,:EHZ[Y,
:EHZ\,KF98FH;,];DF,CILF<;E=HHICW,7DD];FD7,79;=:7J
;EU9F:FH;,LF,6IPE;,6/7ED,7KDQC,9HF,KIDE=6F,CKI<EGEJ
U9F2,
!!!!?=9DHE,78F<,9HF,G=H<;E=H,=GGCF;,V6I<7L7MFW2,
!!!!?=H<;E=H,8FDD=9ELL7MF,6F,<7D;F,K=9D,KD=;IMFD,LFC,
6I;7ELC,69,DIML7MF2,
!!!!%=H<FK;E=H,I<=H=:F,6>FCK7<F,
!!!!!I<9DE;I,$!.,6F,K7D,C7,<=H<FK;E=H,

#7,;F:KID7;9DF,F;,LF,;F:KC,C=H;,KDIKD=J
MD7::IC,FH,X,I;7KFC2,#F,<=H;DRLF,6F,;F:J
KID7;9DF,K7D,DF;=9D,6>EHG=D:7;E=H,79,<7KJ

)=98F79,:I<7J
HEC:F,K=9D,DI69EDF,
LFC,EDDIM9L7DE;IC,6F,
;F:KID7;9DF,

S97H6,L7,;F:KID7;9DF,6FC<FH6,O,`YYa%^,
L/7LE:FH;7;E=H,FH,7ED,FC;,79;=:7;EU9F:FH;,

$?;K@A;>@LM%NOCMD%<?P;<;>@LM,*-5E
(+)%Q;=@KDRDM>%D>%S%=LT>%<?NC@>,

#7,<=:PEH7EC=H,6F,,
B*dd(,?1JeYX,F;,efX,
KFD:F;,6>9;ELECFD,L/IU9EKFJ
:FH;,6F,DF;=9<NF,!4.,F;,
+3*,O,9H,KDEg,KL9C,DI69E;2,

$gF:KLF,6F,DIML7MF,,
B*dd(,?1JeYX,
B*dd(,efX,
4=H;7MF,DF;=9<NF,,
=:HE8E<F,,

?=H<;E=HHF:FH;,G7<ELE;I,
K=9D,DF;EDFD,F;,EHCIDFD,LF,
;9b79,6F,8E6F,6F,F;,
67HC,L7,C=D;EF,6>7ED2,,
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)=:,h, 2)::"%0$EFGH% 2)::"%0$EFGI% 2)::"%0$EFG8%

%=HC=::7;E=H,6>IHFDMEF, `YY@,J,X`Yi,``Y@JX[Yi,`jY@JkXYi,jjY@JflYi,jXY@J[XYi,jkY@J[eYi,

%=HC=::7;E=H,6>IHFDMEF, XYi,V<=HC=::7;E=H,
!;7H6JPb,`jY@,ki^,jjY,
J,jkY@,liW,

XYi,V<=HC=::7;E=H,!;7H6JPb,`YY,`jY@^,ki,J,
jjYJJJ,jkY@,kiW,

%7K7<E;I,VC=9GGLF,6>7EDW, f,J,jY#Z:EH2V:7gE:9:W,

&F:KID7;9DF,6F,<=H;DRLF, `YY,m,kjYa%,V9;ELECF,
*``j[+W, ,

`YY,J,kfY/%,V%7K;F9DW,

4=6FC, ,, ,, 47H9FLZ*9;=,

&E:FD, ,, ,, X,I;7KFC,

.E:FHCE=HC,Fg;FDHFC, `[Y,V#7DMFW,g,`kf,VBW,g,jXY,V0D=G=H6F9DW,::,

0=E6C, ,knM, k2XnM, fnM,

%=HC=::7;E=H,6>IHFDMEF, ,`,YJY@,J,jeYi,`,`,Y@,J,XXYi,`jY@,J,kYYi,jjY@,J,fkYi,jXY@,J,[YYi,jkY@,
J,[fYi,

#=HM9F9D,;=;7LF,VC7HC,<=DJ
6=HW,

`ef,::2, jYY,!!2,

0=E6C,VC7HC,<=D6=HW, ``fM, jYYM,

!;7;E=H,B*ddY,?1JeY`^,0EQ<F,:7J
H9FLLF^,<=D6=H,6>7LE:FH;7;E=H^,
K=D;F,KEQ<F,:7H9FLLF^,?0,KE<nJ9K^,
<cPLF,?0,KE<nJ9K,V!^,#W,Z,`,K<,
o,L7,P9CF;;F,FC;,FH,=K;E=H2,

B*dd(,?1JeYj,C;7;E=H^,
0EQ<F,:7H9FLLF^,<7D;F,6F,
<=H;DRLF^,<=D6=H,6>7LE:FH;7;E=H^,
K=D;F,KEQ<F,:7H9FLLF^,
?0,KE<nJ9K^,
<cPLF,?0,KE<nJ9K,V!^#W,Z,`,K<,
,,
o,L7,P9CF;;F,FC;,FH,=K;E=H2,

B*dd(,?1JeYX,C;7;E=H^,
0EQ<F,:7H9FLLF^,<7D;F,6F,
<=H;DRLF^,
%=D6=H,6>7LE:FH;7;E=H^,K=D;F,
KEQ<F,:7H9FLLF^,;9b79,6F,8E6F^,
P=9;=H,6F,<=H;DRLF,V#W,Z,LK<,&7:J
K=HC,Vp,X::^,p,f::^,p,
l2[::W,Z,jK<C,
o,L7,P9CF;;F,FC;,FH,=K;E=H2,

*6)6.",%

!.*6"&'6%

*!'1.0.1)6.",*%

!.'1'*%
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SMD Rework Station

LEAD
FREE    

Reworking

Hot Air

•	 Equipped with a temperature offset function.

Hot-Air SMD Rework Station Analog

Nozzle not included

LEAD
FREE    

Reworking

Hot Air

 
•	 Digital offset function enables variations in 
temperature between workpieces to be 
offset.

Hot-Air SMD Rework Station Digital

Nozzle not included

LEAD
FREE    

Reworking

Hot Air

 
•	 3-step temperature profile (preheating, 
heating, and cooling down) is available.
•	 Vacuum function makes it possible to pick up 
workpieces.

Hot-Air SMD Rework Station Digital

Nozzle not included
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Desoldering and Rew
ork

Specifications

Model No. FR-801 FR-802 FR-803B

Power consumption

310 W (100 V) 
360 W (110 V) 
430 W (120 V) 
570 W (220 V) 
630 W (230 V) 
680 W (240 V)

310 W (100 V) 
370 W (110 V) 
440 W (120 V) 
590 W (220 V) 
650 W (230 V) 
700 W (240 V)

Temperature range
100 to 500ºC 

(use 
No. A1130)

100 to 500ºC (sensor)

・Station

Power consumption 

30 W 
(stand-by power 
consumption:  

4 W [100-120 V],  
7 W [220-240 V])

30 W 
(stand-by power 
consumption:  

4 W [100-120 V, 
220-240 V])

30 W (100 V),  
40 W (110-120 V), 
50 W (220-240 V)
(stand-by power 
consumption:

4 W [100-120 V, 
220-240 V]) 

Air flow
5 to 20 L/min. 

(max.)
5 to 20 L/min. 

(max.)
5 to 20 L/min. 

(max.)

Operation mode - - Auto or manual

Timer - -
50 files, 

3 steps each

Dimensions* 160 (W) × 145 (H) × 230 (D) mm

Weight* 4 kg 4.3 kg 5 kg

・Handpiece

Power consumption
280 W (100 V), 330 W (110 V), 400 W (120 V), 
540 W (220 V), 600 W (230 V), 650 W (240 V)

Total length* 185 mm 200 mm 200 mm

Weight* 115 g 200 g 200 g

* Without cord

Packing List

FR-801
Station with handpiece, Power cord, Handpiece 
holder, FP pick-up with S and L wire, Instruction 
manual

FR-802
Station with handpiece, Power cord, Control card, 
Handpiece holder, FP pick-up with S and L wire, 
Instruction manual

FR-803B
Station with handpiece, Power cord, Control card, 
Handpiece holder, Connecting cable, Pad (3 mm, 5 mm, 
7.6 mm x 2 pcs each), Instruction manual

NOTE: This product does not come with a nozzle. When purchasing this product, be sure 
to order a nozzle suitable for the work to be done.

Features

Option

Part No. Name Specification

C1541 Temperature probe –

New mechanism for maintaining consistent temperature

New Conventional

On-off by handy switch (FR-802 and FR-803B)

Settable 3-step temperature profile (FR-803B)

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Cool down

Ai
r t

em
pe

ra
tu

re

Closed timer time

Opened timer
 time

Time

Built-in vacuum pickup (FR-803B)

Heat-resistance pad
Vacuum pipe 
adjustment knob

Controlling the temperatures of the hot air rework 
system and the workpiece using a temperature probe

Temperature probe

Sensor B

Sensor A

Set-up example 1 Set-up example 2 Set-up example 3
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Optional Nozzles	 Unit: mm

0.8

1.8

A

B
Air flow

SOJPLCC BGA(CSP)SOPQFP

The size in each description
indicates the size of the package.

QFP and BQFP

A1125B QFP 10 × 10 A1262B QFP 12 × 12 A1126B QFP 14 × 14 A1128B QFP 14 × 20 A1127B QFP 17.5 × 17.5

10

10

12

12

15

15

21

15

19

19

A1261B QFP 20 × 20 A1129B QFP 28 × 28 A1263B QFP 28 × 40 A1265B QFP 32 × 32 A1203B QFP 35 × 35

21

21

29 

29

39

29
 

31

31
 

31

31

A1264B QFP 40 × 40 A1215B QFP 42.5 × 42.5 A1180B BQFP 17 × 17 A1181B BQFP 19 × 19 A1182B BQFP 24 × 24

39

39

40

40
 

13.6

13
.6

16

16

21

21

SOP and TSOL

A1131* SOP 4.4 × 10 A1132* SOP 5.6 × 13 A1133* SOP 7.5 × 15 A1134* SOP 7.5 × 18 A1258B SOP 7.6 × 12.7

4.8

10

5.7

15

7.2

16 19

7.2
8.2

11
.7

A1260B SOP 8.6 × 18 A1257B SOP 11 × 21 A1259B SOP 13 × 28 A1185B TSOL 13 × 10 A1186B TSOL 18 × 10

8.7

19
 

11.7

21

13.5

29
 

11.9

10

18.2

11
.7

A1187B TSOL 18.5 × 8

18.5

10
 

PLCC

A1188B PLCC 9 × 9
(20 pins)

A1140B PLCC 11.5 × 11.5 
(28 pins)

A1141B PLCC 11.5 × 14
(32 pins)

A1139B PLCC 12.5 × 7.3 
(18 pins)

A1135B PLCC 17.5 × 17.5 
(44 pins)

10

10

10 

10

10

15

6.9

6.
9

15

15

A1136B PLCC 20 × 20
(52 pins)

A1137B PLCC 25 × 25
(68 pins)

A1138B PLCC 30 × 30
(84 pins)

A1189B PLCC 34 × 34
(100 pins)

19 

19

24

24

29

29

33.5

33
.5

A: 10.2 
B: 10.2 

A: 20.2 
B: 20.2 

A: 40.2 
B: 40.2 

A: 11 
B: 11 

A: 21 
B: 21 

A: 12.2
B: 12.2 

A: 29.7 
B: 29.7 

A: 42.5 
B: 42.5 

A: 13 
B: 13 

A: 26 
B: 26 

A: 15.2 
B: 15.2

A: 27.7 
B: 39.7 

A: 18.2 
B: 18.2 

A: 15 
B: 13 

A: 31 
B: 31 

A: 15.2 
B: 21.2 

A: 32.2 
B: 32.2 

A: 19.2 
B: 19.2 

A: 9 
B: 14 

A: 36.5 
B: 36.5 

A: 19.2 
B: 19.2 

A: 35.2 
B: 35.2 

A: 24.2 
B: 24.2 

A: 18.5 
B: 18.5 

SMD Rework Station
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Desoldering and Rew
ork

SOJ

A1214B SOJ 10 × 26 A1183* SOJ 15 × 8 A1184B SOJ 18 × 8

12

25
.9

8

16

10 

19

BGA

A1470 BGA 8 × 8 A1471 BGA 12 × 12 A1472 BGA 13 × 13 A1473 BGA 15 × 15 A1474 BGA 18 × 18

9

9

13

13

14

14

16

16

19

19

A1475 BGA 27 × 27 A1476 BGA 35 × 35 A1477 BGA 38 × 38 A1478 BGA 40 × 40

28

28

36

36

39
39

41

41

Single

A1124B* Single 2.5 A1130* Single 4.4 A1142B* Bent Single 
1.5 × 3

A1190* 
Dual Single 2.5 × 9.5

A1325* 
Dual Single  ø1.5 × 5 to 10 
Adjustable Pitch

ø2.5 (I.D) ø4.4 (I.D) ø1.5
 (I.

D)

45
°

ø3 (
I.D

)
ø2.5 (I.D)

10
5

ø1.5 (I.D)
5 10

The pitch between the
two nozzles is adjustable.

SIP

A1191* SIP 25L A1192* SIP 50L

26 

2

52.5

2 

* �The vacuum function does not operate with these nozzles. 
The vacuum function is not available on the FR-801 and the FR-802.


